# 502591234 12/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KANEKA CORPORATION	01/09/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANEKA CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-3-18, NAKANOSHIMA, KITA-KU,
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8288

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7759425

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

 Email:
 sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC.

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

Q95325
AMBER A. THOMPSON, SECRETARY
/Amber A. Thompson/
12/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q95325AddressChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031765 FRAME: 0520 OF \$40.00 //584Z5

#### PATENT APPLICATION

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of Docket No: Q95325

Atsushi KAWAKAMI, et al.

Appln. No.: 11/806,346 Group Art Unit: 1796

Confirmation No.: 6975 Examiner: Marc S ZIMMER

Filed: May 31, 2007

For: CURABLE COMPOSITION

## ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

#### MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir:

This letter is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in order to record a change in Kaneka Corporation address for the assignment recorded against the above-identified U.S. Patent. The old address for Kaneka Corporation as shown for the assignment for this application is:

> Kaneka Corporation 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-Chome, Kita-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka Japan 530-8288

Please record the following new address of the assignee,

Kaneka Corporation 2-3-18, Nakanoshima Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan 530-8288

Respectfully submitted,

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Telephone: 202.293.7060

Facsimile: 202.293.7860

WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER

**RECORDED: 12/05/2013** 

Date: December 5, 2013

/Jennifer M. Hayes/ Jennifer M. Hayes Registration No. 40,641

> **PATENT REEL: 031765 FRAME: 0521**